

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-

33

OFFERED BY MS. SPANBERGER OF VIRGINIA

Page 36, line 7, strike “LOCATIONS” and insert “LOCATIONS OR CERTAIN MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES”.

Page 36, line 9, strike “title, presume” and insert “title—”

1 “(A) presume”.

Page 36, line 16, strike the closing period and insert “; and”.

Page 36, after line 16, insert the following new subparagraph:

2 (B) presume that a veteran who, while serving
3 in the active military, naval, air, or space service,
4 worked for a cumulative period of at least two years
5 in a military occupational specialty that involved
6 consistent exposure to jet fuel was exposed to the
7 substances, chemicals, and airborne hazards identi-
8 fied in the list under paragraph (2) during such
9 service, unless there is affirmative evidence to estab-

1 lish that the covered veteran was not exposed to any
2 such substances, chemicals, or hazards in connection
3 with such service.

Page 39, line 9, insert “ or with evidence of a disability and a presumption of exposure under section 1119(b)(1)(B) of this title,” after “service,”.

Page 39, line 19, insert “, or the disability and the presumed exposure under section 1119(b)(1)(B) of this title (as the case may be)” after “tivity”.

Page 39, line 26, insert “, or all applicable activities conducted under the military occupational specialty specified in section 1119(b)(1)(B) of this title (as the case may be),” after “activities”.

Page 40, line 10, insert “, or the disability claimed by the veteran and the presumed exposure under section 1119(b)(1)(B) of this title (as the case may be)” after “evidence”.

